Tasmiya Khanum W/O  Mohammed Imrath Khan having their  

address at 9F-1 Rahat Villa Benson Town Bangalore North Bangalore:- 560046 also at 34/35 

Nagwara Main Road Outer Ring Road Opposite Manyata Tech ParkBangalore- 560045 for 
payment of its dues aggregating to Rs. 53,08,206.27  (Rupees fifty three lac eight thousand two 
hundred six and paisa twenty seven only) as on 30.06.2021 together with future interest and other 
cost and charges within a period of 60 days. 

Whereas, the Authorized Officer has taken possession of the mortgaged properties mentioned 
hereinafter under section 13 (4) of SARFAESI Act 2002 on 10.11.2021 .

[...]

R/O  9F-1 Rahat Villa Benson Town Bangalore 
North Bangalore:- 560046 

also at 34/35 Nagwara Main Road Outer Ring 
Road Opposite Manyata Tech ParkBangalore- 
560045  

Amount in Demand Notice (excluding 
interest and other expenses from 
01.07.2021) 

Rs. 53,08,206.27  (Rupees fifty three lac eight 
thousand two hundred six and paisa twenty seven only) 

Amount Due on 30.11.2025 
(Excluding interest from 01.09.2025 
and other expenses from 
01.07.2021) 

Rs. 76,38,285.96(Rupees seventy six lacs thirty eight 
thousand two hundred eighty five  and paisa  ninety six 
only)  

Description of the mortgaged asset 
(Put on sale) 

1. All that piece and parcel of residential Site bearing No. 
69, BBMP New No. 28/1-2, PID No. 85-6-28/1-2, Wheeler 
Road, Cox Town, Bangalore-560005 nowm comes under 
BBMP ward No. 85(Sarvagna Nagar) in all measuring 1348 
square feet standing in the name of  

2. 1.Mr. Mohammed Imrath Khan, 

2.Tasmiya Khan W/O  Mohammed Imrath Khan 
3.Afsari Begum Khan 

Reserve Price 
 Rs. 65,25,000 (Rupees sixty five  lacs twenty five 
thousand only).  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs  6,53,000 (Rupees six  lacs and fifty three thousand 
only) 

Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000 (Rupees fifty thousand only) 

Name of the Branch 

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED, Business Unit, 
Impaired Asset Recovery Branch, B 36 Dyavasanadara 
Industrial Estate Mahadevpura, Bangalore 560048